Materials of Construction
•	 316 cold-worked stainless steel
•	 Packing – filled PTFE
•	 Seals – FKM
Block and Bleed Valves
—IPT Ser ies
For pressures up to 20 000 psig
(1378 bar)

(22.4)
112     Medium- and High-Pressure Fittings, Tubing, Valves, and Accessories
Ordering Information
Build a valve ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
2 End Connection Size
 4 = 1/4 in.
 6 = 3/8 in.
 8 = 1/2 in. (FK, FNPT only)
 9 = 9/16 in. (FK, C&T only)
 12 = 3/4 in. (FK, FNPT, and
  MP C&T only)
 16 = 1 in. (FNPT and MP C&T only)
3 End Connection Style
 M = Female MP C&T
 H = Female HP C&T
 N = Female NPT
 FK = MP Tube Fitting
 DB 9 M 6 M  1   V 20 - H - GR
2 41 3 5 6 7
1 Configuration
 DB = Double block/bleed
 SB = Single block/bleed
7 Stem Type
 V = Vee
 R = Regulating
8 Pressure Rating
 10 = 10 000 psig (689 bar)
 15 = 15 000 psig (1034 bar)
 20 = 20 000 psig (1378 bar)
9 O-Ring (ball/needle/ball)
None = Fluorocarbon FKM, standard
 H = HNBR
 C = Perfluorocarbon FFKM
10 Options
 GR = Grafoil Packing (needle valves)
 SB = Side Bleed (single block)
8 9 10
6 Style
 Double block/bleed
  1 = Needle/needle/needle
  2 = Ball/needle/ball
 Single block/bleed
  1 = Needle/needle
4 Vent Connection Size
 4 = 1/4 in.
 6 = 3/8 in.
 8 = 1/2 in. (FNPT, single block and
  bleed only)
 9 = 9/16 in. (C&T, single block and
  bleed only)
5 Vent Connection Style
 M = Female MP C&T
 H = Female HP C&T
 N = Female NPT
 FK = MP Tube Fitting
Maintenance Kits
For maintenance kit information, contact your authorized